CANTONMENT BOARD, BELGAUM

Belgaum Cantonment Board invites tenders from the registered firms through **e-tendering** for the following works as detailed below :

Details of works :

1) Annual Contract for collection of parking fees from two, three, four and six wheelers in Belgaum Cantonment Area.

S. No.	Particulars	Date	Time
1.	Date of Online Publication of tender	05-03-2021	3.30 PM
2.	Tender document download start Date	05-03-2021	4.30PM
3.	Bid Submission Start Date	05-03-2021	4.30PM
4.	Bid Submission Close Date	17-03-2021	4.00PM
5.	Date of opening of technical bid	18-03-2021	4.00PM
6.	Opening of financial bid	After finalization of technical bids the date will be intimated online.	

The bidder may download the "Tender Document" and other terms and conditions as available on the web site of **http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.**

Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board Belgaum

No. 13/REV/82/ Parking Fees/I/17/1 Office of the Cantonment Board, Belgaum-590001, dt. 3rd Mar. 2021

To,

The Editor, Sakal/Vijay Karnataka/Indian Express(Belgaum Division) Belgaum.

Through M. K. Publicity, Belagavi.

Forwarded for publication in the next issue once only using minimum space and forward the bill at the rate chargeable to the Government Organization (DAVP) rate along with two copies of the news papers in which the said public notice has been published to this office for payment.

Belgaum Cantonment

Dated: 3rd March 2021

Copy to

- 1. All Notice Board
- 2. Assistant Engineer
- 3. Sr. Computer Programmer
- 4. Accountant
- 5. Cashier
- 6. Float File

Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board, Belgaum.

for information & necessary action